### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date previously recorded on Reel 004608 Frame 0322. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the nunc pro tunc assignment effective date.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Syrgis Performance Initiators, Inc.		08/16/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Syrgis Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	4555 Lake Forest Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 650	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45245	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2290117		MEC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (502)540-2139

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502/587-3722

Email: bwc2@gdm.com

Correspondent Name: Brian W. Chellgren

Address Line 1: 101 South Fifth Street

Address Line 2: 3500 National CityTower

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Brian W. Chellgren

/bwc/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004612 FRAME: 0536 \$40.00 2290117

Date:	08/26/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Syrgis - MEC memorandum of assignment#page1.tif source=Syrgis - MEC memorandum of assignment#page2.tif		
source=MEC assignment cover page#page1.tif source=MEC assignment cover page#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004612 FRAME: 0537

4/005

Fax Server

TO: BRIAN W. CHELLGREN COMPANY: 101 SOUTH FIFTH STREET

Trademark.	ASSIGNMENT
------------	------------

Electronic Version v1.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

08/19/2011

Electronic Version Stylesheet Version		9002001	ĺ85		
SUBMISSION TYPE	<del></del>	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT				
EFFECTIVE DATE:		11/18/2009			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Nam	ie	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Typ	e
Syrgis Performance				LAWARE	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			**************************************	
Name:	Syrgis Holdings	s, Inc.			]
Street Address:	4555 Lake Fore				
Internal Address:	Suite 650				
City:	Cincinnati				
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	45245				
Entity Type:	CORPORATIO	N: DELAWARE			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1				<del></del>
Property Type Number Word Mark					
Registration Number	er: 2290117	MEC			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA	announteen dat Prin Perinand van Afrika (Prins			
Fax Number:	(502)540-:	213 <del>9</del>			
Correspondence wil	l be sent via US M	lail when the lax attempt is ur	nsuccessful.		
Phone:	502/587-3722				
Email:	bwc2@gdm.com				
Correspondent Nam					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	101 South Fifth Street 3500 National CityTower				
Address Line 4:		LE, KENTUCKY 40202			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		113276.000011	113276.000011		

Brian W. Chellgren

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004612 FRAME: 0538**  USPTO

8/22/2011 6:35:27 AM PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

TO: BRIAN W. CHELLGREN COMPANY: 101 SOUTH FIFTH STREET

Signature: /bwc/

Date: 08/19/2011

Total Attachments: 2
source=Syrgis - MEC memorandum of assignment#page1.tif
source=Syrgis - MEC memorandum of assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004612 FRAME: 0539

# MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Syrgis Performance Initiators, Inc. of 334 Phillips 311 Road, Helena, Arkansas 72342-9033 ("Assignor") is the proprietor of Trademark Registration No. 2,290,117 for MEC (the "Mark") and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, Syrgis Holdings, Inc. of 4555 Lake Forest Drive, Suite 650, Cincinnati, Ohio 45242 ("Assignee") acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to clarify the record to show that it now, and has since on or about November 18, 2009, owned all rights in the Mark and the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto;

**Now, Therefore**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, this *nunc pro tunc* assignment is hereby executed to affirm that all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, and the goodwill of the business related to the services for which the Mark is registered and all rights Assignor had enjoyed thereunder, were, in fact, assigned and conveyed to Assignee on or about November 18, 2009, and to confirm that Assignee has been the legal and equitable owner of the Mark and the goodwill symbolized by the Mark since that time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized signatures of the parties:

[signatures follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004612 FRAME: 0540

Syrgis Performa Initiators, Inc.	By: Libd L. Frabay Richard L. Lindsay Secretary and Treasurer  Date: B-16-11 ("Assignor")
STATE OF	dged before me by Richard Linksin his
My Commission Expires:  (SEAL)  MARK A. BASIL.  Attorney at Law  Notacy Public State of  My Commission Has No Exp  Date Section 147.03 O.R	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE AT LARGE,  By: Richard L. Lindsay Secretary and Treasurer
STATE OF	Date: 8-16-11  ("Assignee")  dged before me by Achtel L. Linden in his  ner this 16 day of Agust, 2011.
Mark A. Basil Attorney at Law Notary Public State of Of My Commission Has No Expiral Date Section 147.03 O.R.C.	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE AT LARGE,

2